Agilent MSA-0886
Cascadable Silicon Bipolar
MMIC Amplifier
Data Sheet
Features
• Lead-free Option Available
• Usable Gain to 5.5 GHz
• High Gain:

Symbol Parameters and Test Conditions: Id = 36 mA, ZO = 50 Ω Units Min. Typ. Max.
VSWR
Ordering Information
Part Numbers No. of Devices Comments
MSA-0886-BLK 100 Bulk
MSA-0886-BLKG 100 Bulk
MSA-0886-TR1 1000 7" Reel
MSA-0886-TR1G 1000 7" Reel
MSA-0886-TR2 4000 13" Reel
MSA-0886-TR2G 4000 13" Reel
Note: Order part number with a “G” suffix if lead-free option
is desired.
3
MSA-0886 Typical Scattering Parameters[1] (ZO = 50 Ω, TA = 25°C, Id = 36 mA)
Freq.
GHz Mag Ang dB Mag Ang dB Mag Ang Mag Ang k
0.1 .63 –22 32.5 42.12 160 –36.7 .015 54 .62 –24 0.68
0.2 .56 –41 31.3 36.68 143 –33.9 .020 50 .55 –46 0.64